CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 077-FF10
Contract Title: SPEECH AND LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY SERVICES
Extension Award Amount:  $800,000

Extension Date: July 1, 2008 — June 30, 2009

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide speech and language pathology
services, needed as related support services, for the Office of Special
Education, Alternative Outreach and Psychological Services.

Original Award Date: July 1, 2006 — June 30, 2007

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, ninety (90)
days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Date: July 1, 2007 — June 30, 2008
Previous Extension Amount: $800,000
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Eight (8)

Audrey B. Greenwald, MS, CCC-PA, d.b.a. Boca Speech Center
Bilinguals, Inc./Child & Parent Services

Community Rehab Associates, Inc.

Hearing and Speech Center of Florida, Inc.

Invo Healthcare Associates, Inc.

Progressus Therapy, Inc.

Sondra Pierce, d.b.a. ABC Speech & Language Therapy

Top Echelon Contracting, Inc.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an
additional one (1) year period, at the current prices. This is the second extension and
final year of this contract. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors
and recommends extension. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional one
(1) year period, by letter, on file.



